Ref No.: FOI-2425-SG14703

Date FOI request received: 10th May 2024

Date FOI response: 4th June 2024

REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:

1) How many children receive face to face 1 to 1 speech and language therapy under the NHS in Leicester?

a) within the last 12 months?

OUR RESPONSE: 5,810.

b) within the last 24 months?

OUR RESPONSE: 8,735.

c) within the last 36 months?

OUR RESPONSE: 10,246.

2) How many children receiving face to face 1 to 1 speech and language therapy are?

a) under 5 years old?

OUR RESPONSE: Please see data below for ages specified:

Age Under 5 years	Financial year 2021/2022	Financial year 2022/2023	Financial year 2023/2024
Number of children	349	891	1955
seen			

b) between 5-10 years old?

OUR RESPONSE: Please see data below for ages specified:

Age 5 – 10 years	Financial year 2021/2022	Financial year 2022/2023	Financial year 2023/2024
Number of children	898	1639	3131
seen			

c) between 10-15 years old?

OUR RESPONSE: Please see data below for ages specified:

Age 11 - 15	Financial year 2021/2022	Financial year 2022/2023	Financial year 2023/2024
Number of children	208	323	587
seen			